FHDA Program Review

Limits: EOPS EOPS Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

Unduplicated Headcount

Enroliment
Sections
WSCH
FTES

FTEF

Productivity

Faculty Workload

Full Time Load
Full Time %
Overload
Overload %
Part Time Load
Part Time %

Total FTEF

Course Success

Success
Non Success
Withdrew

Total

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

1,151 1,106 1,188 1,406 22.2%

10,176 9,794 10,665 12,315 21.0%

4,514 4,362 4,600 4,838 7.2%

46,127 44,250 48,497 55,868 21.1%

1,025 o081 1,076 1,239 20.8%

29.2 28.7 31.1 36.5 24.9%

526 515 519 510 -3.1%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %lnc

12.6 12.8 13.4 15.1 20%

43.3% 44.8% 43.2% 41.4% -4%

3.7 3.4 3.4 4.1 11%

12.7% 11.8% 10.8% 11.3% -11%

12.9 12.4 14.3 17.3 34%

44.1% 43.4% 46.0% 47.3% 7%

29.2 28.7 31.1 36.5 25%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

7,740 77% 7,307 78% 8,093 79% 9,476 81%
1,307 13% 1,202 13% 1,225 12% 1,368 12%
969 10% 895 10% 883 9% 922 8%
10,016 100% 9,404 100% 10,201 100% 11,766 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 2,885 70% 2,780 69% 2,959 72% 3,396 72%
Non Success 747 18% 774 19% 736 18% 820 18%
Withdrew 470 11% 502 12% 439 11% 469 10%
Total 4,102 100% 4,056 100% 4,134 100% 4,685 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 4,855 82% 4,527 85% 5,134 85% 6,080 86%
Non Success 560 9% 428 8% 489 8% 548 8%
Withdrew 499 8% 393 7% 444 7% 453 6%
Total 5,914 100% 5,348 100% 6,067 100% 7,081 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 5,778 57% 5,721 58% 6,189 58% 7,375 60%
Male 4,398 43% 4,073 42% 4,476 42% 4,940 40%
Total 10,176 100% 9,794 100% 10,665 100% 12,315 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 1,331 13% 935 10% 901 8% 847 7%
Asian 4,482 44% 4,226 43% 5,070 48% 5,956 48%
Filipino 94 1% 136 1% 198 2% 183 1%
Latino/a 2,778 27% 3,240 33% 3,312 31% 3,996 32%
Native American 22 0% 14 0% 24 0% 44 0%
Pacific Islander 167 2% 113 1% 50 0% 73 1%
White 898 9% 913 9% 1,017 10% 1,138 9%
Decline to State 404 4% 217 2% 93 1% 78 1%
Total 10,176 100% 9,794 100% 10,665 100% 12,315 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 1,970 19% 2,160 22% 2,391 22% 3,173 26%
20-24 5,686 56% 5,578 57% 6,150 58% 6,699 54%
25-39 1,972 19% 1,600 16% 1,776 17% 2,106 17%
40 + 548 5% 456 5% 348 3% 337 3%
Total 10,176 100% 9,794 100% 10,665 100% 12,315 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 15 0% 21 0% 35 0% 57 0%
Associate 117 1% 62 1% 66 1% 104 1%
HS/Equivalent 9,527 94% 9,260 95% 10,100 95% 11,534 94%
All Other 517 5% 451 5% 464 4% 620 5%
Total 10,176 100% 9,794 100% 10,665 100% 12,315 100%

Success Rates by Gender
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Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success Rates by Age

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

2015-16

Success
Grades Percent
5,727 82%
3,749 79%
9,476 81%
Success
Grades Percent
4,773 81%
3,320 77%
8,093 79%
Success
Grades Percent
4,299 78%
3,008 77%
7,307 78%
Success
Grades Percent
4,350 77%
3,390 78%
7,740 17%
Success
Grades Percent
2,396 79%
5,291 82%
1,557 79%
232 71%
9,476 81%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 10/3/2016

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
797 11% 500 7%
571 12% 422 9%
1,368 12% 922 8%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
670 11% 465 8%
555 13% 418 10%
1,225 12% 883 9%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
698 13% 504 9%
504 13% 391 10%
1,202 13% 895 10%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
765 13% 565 10%
542 13% 404 9%
1,307 13% 969 10%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
429 14% 194 6%
677 10% 481 7%
219 11% 196 10%
43 13% 51 16%
1,368 12% 922 8%

Total
Grades
7,024
4,742

11,766

Total
Grades
5,908
4,293

10,201

Total
Grades
5,501
3,903

9,404

Total
Grades
5,680
4,336

10,016

Total
Grades
3,019
6,449
1,972
326

11,766

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 1,804 79% 279 12% 197 9% 2,280 100%
20-24 4,675 79% 729 12% 489 8% 5,893 100%
25-39 1,363 80% 168 10% 173 10% 1,704 100%
40 + 251 17% 49 15% 24 1% 324 100%
All 8,093 79% 1,225 12% 883 9% 10,201 100%

2013-14

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 1,620 79% 272 13% 170 8% 2,062 100%
20-24 4,215 78% 677 13% 499 9% 5,391 100%
25-39 1,165 76% 195 13% 178 12% 1,538 100%
40 + 307 74% 58 14% 48 12% 413 100%
All 7,307 78% 1,202 13% 895 10% 9,404 100%

2012-13

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 1,498 78% 284 15% 146 8% 1,928 100%
20-24 4,402 78% 664 12% 548 10% 5,614 100%
25-39 1,426 74% 294 15% 216 11% 1,936 100%
40 + 414 77% 65 12% 59 11% 538 100%
All 7,740 77% 1,307 13% 969 10% 10,016 100%

Success Rates by Ethnicity
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 589 73% 130 16% 84 10% 803 100%
Asian 5,038 87% 434 7% 351 6% 5,823 100%
Filipino 143 84% 21 12% 6 4% 170 100%
Latino/a 2,664 72% 669 18% 379 10% 3,712 100%
Native American 35 88% 3 8% 2 5% 40 100%
Pacific Islander 63 89% 3 4% 5 7% 71 100%
White 889 83% 93 9% 92 9% 1,074 100%
Decline to State 55 75% 15 21% 3 4% 73 100%
All 9,476 81% 1,368 12% 922 8% 11,766 100%
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African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
603 72%
4,205 85%
131 72%
2,225 71%
13 59%
30 65%
820 85%
66 75%
8,093 79%

Success
Grades Percent
585 67%
3,590 86%
94 75%
2,101 69%
7 50%
73 67%
718 83%
139 68%
7,307 78%

Success
Grades Percent
869 67%
3,736 84%
74 80%
1,942 72%
16 76%
108 69%
688 79%
307 77%
7,740 17%
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2014-15

Non Success

Grades
154

384

28

554

79
11

1,225

Percent

18%

8%

15%

18%

27%

20%

8%

13%

12%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades
190

279

18

566

20
86
39

1,202

Percent

22%

7%

14%

19%

29%

18%

10%

19%

13%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades
269

373

17

461

31
104
51

1,307

Percent

21%

8%

18%

17%

5%

20%

12%

13%

13%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
81 10%
353 7%
24 13%
334 11%
3 14%
7 15%
70 7%
11 13%
883 9%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
103 12%
282 7%
14 11%
385 13%
3 21%
16 15%
66 8%
26 13%
895 10%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
167 13%
354 8%
2 2%
301 11%
4 19%
18 11%
84 10%
39 10%
969 10%

Total

Grades
838
4,942
183
3,113
22

46

969

88

10,201

Total

Grades
878
4,151
126
3,052
14

109

870

204

9,404

Total

Grades
1,305
4,463

93
2,704
21
157
876
397

10,016

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



