FHDA Program Review

Limits: **EOPS** EOPS **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	1,151	1,106	1,188	1,406	22.2%
Enrollment	10,176	9,794	10,665	12,315	21.0%
Sections	4,514	4,362	4,600	4,838	7.2%
WSCH	46,127	44,250	48,497	55,868	21.1%
FTES	1,025	981	1,076	1,239	20.8%
FTEF	29.2	28.7	31.1	36.5	24.9%
Productivity	526	515	519	510	-3.1%

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	12.6	12.8	13.4	15.1	20%
Full Time %	43.3%	44.8%	43.2%	41.4%	-4%
Overload	3.7	3.4	3.4	4.1	11%
Overload %	12.7%	11.8%	10.8%	11.3%	-11%
Part Time Load	12.9	12.4	14.3	17.3	34%
Part Time %	44.1%	43.4%	46.0%	47.3%	7%
Total FTEF	29.2	28.7	31.1	36.5	25%

	2012-	2012-13		14	2014-15		2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	7,740	77%	7,307	78%	8,093	79%	9,476	81%
Non Success	1,307	13%	1,202	13%	1,225	12%	1,368	12%
Withdrew	969	10%	895	10%	883	9%	922	8%
Total	10,016	100%	9,404	100%	10,201	100%	11,766	100%

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	2,885	70%	2,780	69%	2,959	72%	3,396	72%
Non Success	747	18%	774	19%	736	18%	820	18%
Withdrew	470	11%	502	12%	439	11%	469	10%
Total	4,102	100%	4,056	100%	4,134	100%	4,685	100%
	1	ı		I		ı		

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-	16
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	4,855	82%	4,527	85%	5,134	85%	6,080	86%
Non Success	560	9%	428	8%	489	8%	548	8%
Withdrew	499	8%	393	7%	444	7%	453	6%
Total	5,914	100%	5,348	100%	6,067	100%	7,081	100%
	ı	ı		1		1		

Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

by Gender

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		·15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	5,778	57%	5,721	58%	6,189	58%	7,375	60%	
Male	4,398	43%	4,073	42%	4,476	42%	4,940	40%	
Total	10,176	100%	9,794	100%	10,665	100%	12,315	100%	

by Ethnicity

	2012	2012-13 2013-14 2014		-15	2015	-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	1,331	13%	935	10%	901	8%	847	7%
Asian	4,482	44%	4,226	43%	5,070	48%	5,956	48%
Filipino	94	1%	136	1%	198	2%	183	1%
Latino/a	2,778	27%	3,240	33%	3,312	31%	3,996	32%
Native American	22	0%	14	0%	24	0%	44	0%
Pacific Islander	167	2%	113	1%	50	0%	73	1%
White	898	9%	913	9%	1,017	10%	1,138	9%
Decline to State	404	4%	217	2%	93	1%	78	1%
Total	10,176	100%	9,794	100%	10,665	100%	12,315	100%

by Age

	2012-	13	2013	3-14	2014	-15	2015	-16
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	1,970	19%	2,160	22%	2,391	22%	3,173	26%
20-24	5,686	56%	5,578	57%	6,150	58%	6,699	54%
25-39	1,972	19%	1,600	16%	1,776	17%	2,106	17%
40 +	548	5%	456	5%	348	3%	337	3%
Total	10,176	100%	9,794	100%	10,665	100%	12,315	100%

by Education Level

	2012	-13	2013	3-14	2014	-15	2015	-16
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	15	0%	21	0%	35	0%	57	0%
Associate	117	1%	62	1%	66	1%	104	1%
HS/Equivalent	9,527	94%	9,260	95%	10,100	95%	11,534	94%
All Other	517	5%	451	5%	464	4%	620	5%
Total	10,176	100%	9,794	100%	10,665	100%	12,315	100%
	•	·		·		·		

Success Rates by Gender

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	5,727	82%	797	11%	500	7%	7,024	100%
Male	3,749	79%	571	12%	422	9%	4,742	100%
All	9,476	81%	1,368	12%	922	8%	11,766	100%

2014-15

	Succe	ess	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	4,773	81%	670	11%	465	8%	5,908	100%
Male	3,320	77%	555	13%	418	10%	4,293	100%
AII	8,093	79%	1,225	12%	883	9%	10,201	100%

2013-14

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	4,299	78%	698	13%	504	9%	5,501	100%	
Male	3,008	77%	504	13%	391	10%	3,903	100%	
All	7,307	78%	1,202	13%	895	10%	9,404	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success Withdrew			ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	4,350	77%	765	13%	565	10%	5,680	100%	
Male	3,390	78%	542	13%	404	9%	4,336	100%	
All	7,740	77%	1,307	13%	969	10%	10,016	100%	

Success Rates by Age

				2015-	16				
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	Non Success Witho			drew Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	2,396	79%	429	14%	194	6%	3,019	100%	
20-24	5,291	82%	677	10%	481	7%	6,449	100%	
25-39	1,557	79%	219	11%	196	10%	1,972	100%	
40 +	232	71%	43	13%	51	16%	326	100%	
All	9,476	81%	1,368	12%	922	8%	11,766	100%	

				2014	-15				
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	Non Success With			ndrew Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	1,804	79%	279	12%	197	9%	2,280	100%	
20-24	4,675	79%	729	12%	489	8%	5,893	100%	
25-39	1,363	80%	168	10%	173	10%	1,704	100%	
40 +	251	77%	49	15%	24	7%	324	100%	
All	8,093	79%	1,225	12%	883	9%	10,201	100%	

20	13	R-1	4

	Success		Non Suc	n Success Withdrew			Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	1,620	79%	272	13%	170	8%	2,062	100%	
20-24	4,215	78%	677	13%	499	9%	5,391	100%	
25-39	1,165	76%	195	13%	178	12%	1,538	100%	
40 +	307	74%	58	14%	48	12%	413	100%	
All	7,307	78%	1,202	13%	895	10%	9,404	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success Wit			ew	Tota	otal	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	1,498	78%	284	15%	146	8%	1,928	100%	
20-24	4,402	78%	664	12%	548	10%	5,614	100%	
25-39	1,426	74%	294	15%	216	11%	1,936	100%	
40 +	414	77%	65	12%	59	11%	538	100%	
All	7,740	77%	1,307	13%	969	10%	10,016	100%	

Success Rates by Ethnicity

		2015-16							
	Succe	ess	Non Success		Withd	rew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	589	73%	130	16%	84	10%	803	100%	
Asian	5,038	87%	434	7%	351	6%	5,823	100%	
Filipino	143	84%	21	12%	6	4%	170	100%	
Latino/a	2,664	72%	669	18%	379	10%	3,712	100%	
Native American	35	88%	3	8%	2	5%	40	100%	
Pacific Islander	63	89%	3	4%	5	7%	71	100%	
White	889	83%	93	9%	92	9%	1,074	100%	
Decline to State	55	75%	15	21%	3	4%	73	100%	
All	9,476	81%	1,368	12%	922	8%	11,766	100%	

	2014-15								
	Success		Non Su	Non Success With		rew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	603	72%	154	18%	81	10%	838	100%	
Asian	4,205	85%	384	8%	353	7%	4,942	100%	
Filipino	131	72%	28	15%	24	13%	183	100%	
Latino/a	2,225	71%	554	18%	334	11%	3,113	100%	
Native American	13	59%	6	27%	3	14%	22	100%	
Pacific Islander	30	65%	9	20%	7	15%	46	100%	
White	820	85%	79	8%	70	7%	969	100%	
Decline to State	66	75%	11	13%	11	13%	88	100%	
All	8,093	79%	1,225	12%	883	9%	10,201	100%	

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Su	Non Success		rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	585	67%	190	22%	103	12%	878	100%
Asian	3,590	86%	279	7%	282	7%	4,151	100%
Filipino	94	75%	18	14%	14	11%	126	100%
Latino/a	2,101	69%	566	19%	385	13%	3,052	100%
Native American	7	50%	4	29%	3	21%	14	100%
Pacific Islander	73	67%	20	18%	16	15%	109	100%
White	718	83%	86	10%	66	8%	870	100%
Decline to State	139	68%	39	19%	26	13%	204	100%
All	7,307	78%	1,202	13%	895	10%	9,404	100%

2012-13

	Success		Non Su	ccess	Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	869	67%	269	21%	167	13%	1,305	100%
Asian	3,736	84%	373	8%	354	8%	4,463	100%
Filipino	74	80%	17	18%	2	2%	93	100%
Latino/a	1,942	72%	461	17%	301	11%	2,704	100%
Native American	16	76%	1	5%	4	19%	21	100%
Pacific Islander	108	69%	31	20%	18	11%	157	100%
White	688	79%	104	12%	84	10%	876	100%
Decline to State	307	77%	51	13%	39	10%	397	100%
All	7,740	77%	1,307	13%	969	10%	10,016	100%
		ı		ı		ı		